
16th World Championship Juniors 3-Cushion - Murcia (ES)
26-28 September 2025

"Qual" Ranking
Group Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR Gr-Rank

A
OZBAS Seymen TR 60 41 1.463 4 7 6 1
KHALED Muhaned EG 50 65 0.769 2 6 3 2
TURLA Paolo IT 35 76 0.460 0 4 3 3

B
ZOTOV Arturo ES 60 69 0.869 4 5 4 1
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 51 72 0.708 2 4 4 2

MIYAMOTO Ryusei JP 39 73 0.534 0 4 3 3

C
KIM Hyeon Woo KR 60 38 1.578 4 5 5 1
SON Jun Hyuk KR 53 44 1.204 1 4 4 2

MORALES Marcos ES 56 48 1.166 1 7 6 3

D
OLIVETO Valentino AR 60 55 1.090 4 5 4 1
PHILIPOOM Luca NL 55 57 0.964 2 4 4 2
CERMAK Nicolas CZ 35 48 0.729 0 6 4 3

E
PINTO Luis PT 60 67 0.895 4 5 3 1

MARTINEZ Jose CO 51 65 0.784 2 4 4 2
INSIGNARES Mario CO 42 74 0.567 0 4 4 3

F
CERKEZ Ataberk TR 60 41 1.463 4 6 5 1

SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 50 39 1.282 2 10 5 2
JUNG Sang Uk KR 36 40 0.900 0 5 5 3

G
KIM Do Hyeon KR 60 59 1.016 3 6 4 1

SANCHEZ Ubaldo MX 60 65 0.923 2 5 5 2
LEE Gyu Seung KR 58 50 1.160 1 5 5 3

H
GARCIA Toni ES 60 70 0.857 4 6 5 1
DURIEZ Tangui FR 59 59 1.000 2 8 7 2

BOLLANSEE Toon BE 37 55 0.672 0 5 4 3
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Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 1st Rank

KIM Hyeon Woo KR 60 38 1.578 4 5 5 1
OZBAS Seymen TR 60 41 1.463 4 7 6 2
CERKEZ Ataberk TR 60 41 1.463 4 6 5 3
OLIVETO Valentino AR 60 55 1.090 4 5 4 4

PINTO Luis PT 60 67 0.895 4 5 3 5
ZOTOV Arturo ES 60 69 0.869 4 5 4 6
GARCIA Toni ES 60 70 0.857 4 6 5 7
KIM Do Hyeon KR 60 59 1.016 3 6 4 8

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 2nd Rank
SAINZ PARDO Daniel ES 50 39 1.282 2 10 5 9

DURIEZ Tangui FR 59 59 1.000 2 8 7 10
PHILIPOOM Luca NL 55 57 0.964 2 4 4 11
SANCHEZ Ubaldo MX 60 65 0.923 2 5 5 12
MARTINEZ Jose CO 51 65 0.784 2 4 4 13
KHALED Muhaned EG 50 65 0.769 2 6 3 14
IBRAIMOV Amir DE 51 72 0.708 2 4 4 15
SON Jun Hyuk KR 53 44 1.204 1 4 4 16

Players Nat T-Car T-Inn G.Avg MP 1st HR 2nd HR 3rd Rank
MORALES Marcos ES 56 48 1.166 1 7 6 17
LEE Gyu Seung KR 58 50 1.160 1 5 5 18
JUNG Sang Uk KR 36 40 0.900 0 5 5 19
CERMAK Nicolas CZ 35 48 0.729 0 6 4 20
BOLLANSEE Toon BE 37 55 0.672 0 5 4 21
INSIGNARES Mario CO 42 74 0.567 0 4 4 22
MIYAMOTO Ryusei JP 39 73 0.534 0 4 3 23

TURLA Paolo IT 35 76 0.460 0 4 3 24


